CITY OF MCGEHEE, ARKANSAS McGehee Pocket Park BID DATE: MAY 9, 2023 BID TABULATION

			<u>bio TAGO E TITO IS</u>	TG S	CARPENTER & SONS				
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
1	1	LS	Mobilization of contractor as required to provide equipment, labor, and all incidental items including bonds, insurance, etc. as required to perform all work for the pocket park	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,894.40	\$	25,894.40	_
2	1720	SF	Concrete flatwork 4" thick including any grading, paving sand, reinforcement, and other incidental items as required for a complete and functional walkway	\$ 9.00	\$ _15,480.00	\$ 6.19	\$_	10,646.80	_*
3	110	SF	Brick Pavers for walkway paving including subgrade preparation, sand base, and other incidental items as required for a complete and fuctional walkway	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60.97	\$	6,706.70	_*
4	390	SF	Brick Pavers for walkway paving including subgrade preparation, sand base, and other incidental items as required for a complete and fuctional walkway	\$ 20.00	\$7,800.00	\$77.59	\$	30,260.10	_*
5	130	LF	Concrete 6" band 6" thick including any grading, paving sand, reinforcement, and other incidental items	\$ 10.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 30.58	\$	3,975.40	_*
6	2100	SF	Artificial Turf for the pocket park including all anchors, 4" crushed stone base, compaction, and other incidental items as required for a complete and functional turf layer	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ <u>13.38</u>	\$	28,098.00	*
7	1	LS	Material and labor to construct a 10'x20' brick stage with a 2' step including brick, grout, concrete foundation, subgrade, compaction and other incidental items for a complete and functional stage	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,023.84	\$	30,023.84	_
8	8	EA	Material and labor to construct a 6'x16"x16" brick column with a 2" cap including brick, grout, concrete filled block, 24"x24" concrete footing 12" in depth, reenforcement, fence mounting hardware, and other incidential item for a complete and functional brick fence column	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$	21,952.00	_*
9	60	LF	6' black iron fence between brick columns including fence, hardware, and other incidental items as required for a complete and functional fence	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.23	\$_	6,013.80	*
10	4	EA	3'x3' grated tree planter	\$ 1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$_	10,528.00	
11	8	EA	84"x30" Concrete flatwork 4" thick including 4-3"x3/8" anchor bolts, mounting the bench, any grading, paving sand, reinforcement, and other incidental items as required for a complete and functional walkway	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 462.00	\$	3,696.00	_
12	3	EA	Bench on existing Concrete flatwork with 4-3"x3/8" anchor bolts	\$ _1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 121.33	\$_	363.99	*

CITY OF MCGEHEE, ARKANSAS McGehee Pocket Park BID DATE: MAY 9, 2023 BID TABULATION

				TG SERVICES			CARPENTER & SONS				
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
13	75	LF	Material, labor, and equipment for 6" white gutter and downspout system anchored to the existing wall from existing roof drain and tie in to existing 8" stormdrain pipe on the back side of existing building(southwest corner downspout to be outside of mural wall)	\$_	200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$_	37.33	\$	2,799.75	*
14	250	LF	Material, labor, and equipment for 4" french drain to run from proposed sidewalk down both walls and tie into to proposed 6" drain pipe	\$_	25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$_	26.88	\$	6,720.00	_
15	75	LF	Material, labor, and equipment to extend existing 8" drain pipe below grade and 90 towards 2nd street reducing to 6" drain pipe and coming to the surface in the 6" curb including sidewalk and curb removal and sidewalk and curb replacement	\$_	200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$_	164.26	\$	12,319.50	*
16	6	EA	Material, labor, and equipment to install a cedar 6"x6"x12' centered in a minimum 1' diameter by 2' deep hole filled with concrete back to grade	\$_	760.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$_	550.66	\$	3,303.96	*
			TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-16)	\$ 175,590.00		\$_		203,30	2.24	*	

KIRON BROWNING, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engine 178 No. 1

No. 16656